OP \$140.00 97589087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM829011

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/23/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Prix Trading Corp.		08/02/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Krinos Foods LLC		
Street Address:	ddress: 1750 Bathgate Avenue		
City:	Bronx		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10457		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97589087	EURO GOURMET
Registration Number:	4866587	BILJANA
Registration Number:	3236437	JADRANKA
Registration Number:	3236436	GAZDA
Registration Number:	3661954	TODORIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-370-1300 Email: asingh@egsllp.com

Atul R. Singh Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP, 11th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10911.051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Atul R. Singh
SIGNATURE:	/Atul R. Singh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0003

900790508

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Grand Prix to Krinos#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Grand Prix to Krinos#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Grand Prix to Krinos#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of June 23, 2023 and is entered into between GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 75A Onderdonk Avenue, Ridgewood, New York 11385 (herein "Assignor") and KRINOS FOODS LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 1750 Bathgate Avenue, Bronx, New York 10457 (herein "Assignee") (Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignee has used in its business the registered and applied-for trademarks and service marks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties and the principals of Assignor entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 23, 2023 (the "APA") pursuant to which Assignee purchased and acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to all of the assets of Assignor, including but not limited to, all trademarks and service marks of Assignor including the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill and common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to memorialize in writing for recordation purposes the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks effected by the APA as of the date of the APA.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, effective nunc pro tunc as of the date of the APA, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including all common law rights and rights of priority that may exist therein, in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and/or symbolized thereby and any right to recover for past or future infringement(s) thereof. For the avoidance of doubt, the Parties expressly agree that the assignment herein is effective as of the same date as the APA, namely, June 23, 2023 as if the Parties had executed this Assignment concurrently with the APA.

> ASSIGNOR: GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP.

Dated: August 2 ND, 2023

By: Saph Madeeun Print: SAJID NABEEM

{01270595.DOCX.2}

ASSIGNEE: KRINOS FOODS LLC

Dated: August 2_, 2023

By: 1/1/ ____

Print: <u>FUC MOSCAHLAIDI</u>S

Title: CHAIRMAN

(01270595.00CW.2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0006

SCHEDULE A

	TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REG.	FILING/	GOODS/SERVICES
		<u>NO.</u>	ISSUANCE DATE	
	EURO GOURMET (design plus words)	U.S. Appl. Ser. No. 97589087	Filed: Sept. 13, 2022	Class 29: Pickled vegetables; vegetable-based spreads
	BILJANA	U.S. Reg. No. 4866587	Issued: Dec. 8, 2015	Class 29: Canned tomatoes; Compotes; Marmalades and jams; Pickled peppers; Pickles; Sauerkraut; Vegetable-based spreads
	JADRANKA	U.S. Reg. No. 3236437	Issued: May 1, 2007	Class 29: Pickled vegetables and condiments, namely, whole pickled vegetables, chopped pickled vegetables, vegetable-based spreads and vegetable-based pates
	GAZDA	U.S. Reg. No. 3236436	Issued: May 1, 2007	Class 29: Pickled vegetables and condiments, namely, whole pickled vegetables, chopped pickled vegetables, vegetable-based spreads and vegetable-based pates
A	CEKIN	U.S. Reg. No. 3241477	Issued: May 15, 2007	Class 29: Condiments, namely, savory meat-based
				spreads and pate
	TODORIC	U.S. Reg. No. 3661954	Issued: July 28, 2009	Class 29: Bacon; Bologna; Dried meat; Luncheon meats; Preserved meats and sausages; Salami; Canned cooked meat; Meat, frozen; Tinned meat; frozen packaged meals consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables

{01270595.DOCX.2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 08/02/2023